## CITY OF LAKEWOOD



## **PROCLAMATION**

**WHEREAS**, Lakeview Light and Power was incorporated on March 21, 1922, for the purpose of obtaining service for its members; and

**WHEREAS**, Lakeview Light and Power's mission is providing reliable, low-cost power while focusing on superior customer service and a commitment to safety; and

**WHEREAS**, Lakeview Light and Power continues the commitment of its founders to serve its members at the lowest possible cost by means of a reliable electrical distribution system; and

**WHEREAS**, Lakeview Light and Power has 2,798 members and services 10,346 meters with 301 miles of distribution line; and

**WHEREAS**, the past 100 years have seen significant progress in looking to the future by upgrading equipment and developing processes that enable residents to have the latest in electrical service technology such as installing, in 1968, underground electrical lines thus minimizing the possibility of loss of power during adverse weather; and

**WHEREAS**, these services could not be provided without the dedicated efforts and hard work of Lakeview Light and Power professionals, who are linemen, meter repairmen, and construction and office staff who are responsible for "keeping the lights on"; and

**WHEREAS**, the health, safety and comfort of residents greatly depends on its services; and

**WHEREAS**, Lakeview Light and Power supports the community through its donations and volunteerism with organizations that help those in need.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lakewood City Council do hereby recognize the

## 100th Anniversary of Lakeview Light & Power

and urges all residents to join us in recognizing the organizations essential service to the community.

PROCLAIMED this 7<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2022.

Jason/Whalen, Mayor